I N D O O R  C O I L S
Bulletin No. 210419
December 2012
Supersedes May 2010
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
CR 33 - 18 A - F
Series
Unit Type
CR = Indoor Coil, Downflow
1 Cabinet Inlet Opening
A = 13-1/2 in.
B = 16-1/2 in.
C = 20 in.
D = 23-1/2 in.
Cabinet
F = Cased
1 �Indoor coils physically match the furnace supply air opening with the same letter
designation in the model number.
Nominal Cooling Capacity
018 = 1.5 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
036 = 3 tons
042 = 3.5 tons
048 = 4 tons
060 = 5 tons
CR33
Downflow
1.5 to 5 Tons
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
CR33 1.5 - 5 TON DOWNFLOW INDOOR COILS
CR33 − 1.5 to 5 Ton Indoor Coils  / Page 2
CONTENTS
Air Resistance  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  4
Approvals and Warranty .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                  2
Dimensions .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                         5
Dimensions - Furnace/Coil Combined Dimensions .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                  8
Features .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                           2
Model Number Identification .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  1
Specifications .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                       3
REFRIGERANT CONTROL CHOICE
•	 All models applicable to Lennox RFCIV refrigerant
metering system when matched with specific air
conditioners
•	 See Air Conditioners Product Specifications for
applications
NOTE - Optional expansion valve or check/expansion
valve is required in most applications and must be
ordered separately.
Refrigerant Flow Control IV
•	 RFCIV accurately meters refrigerant in system
•	 Refrigerant control is accomplished by exact sizing of
refrigerant metering orifice
•	 Principle of Lennox RFCIV system involves matching
evaporator coil with proper bore size of orifice in
metering device
•	 RFCIV system equalizes pressure shortly after
compressor stops, unit starts unloaded, eliminating
need for additional controls